
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

7/1(月) 曇り一時雨 28.1 1.1 5,731.1 113,475 113,475 152,223 74.5

7/2(火) 曇り時々晴れ 25.0 0.1 3,054.9 60,488 173,963 304,446 57.1

7/3(水) 曇り一時雨 27.0 3.0 4,959.9 98,205 272,168 456,669 59.6

7/4(木) 曇りのち晴れ 31.5 4.8 7,224.5 143,046 415,214 608,892 68.2

7/5(金) 曇り時々晴れ 33.8 5.2 6,528.2 129,258 544,472 761,115 71.5

7/6(土) 曇り一時雨 32.3 3.0 4,797.3 94,987 639,459 913,338 70.0

7/7(日) 曇り一時雨 32.7 2.7 3,657.2 72,412 711,871 1,065,561 66.8

7/8(月) 曇り時々雨 28.3 0.1 1,927.0 38,155 750,026 1,217,784 61.6

7/9(火) 曇り時々雨 28.0 0.0 2,803.1 55,502 805,528 1,370,007 58.8

7/10(水) 曇り時々雨 29.0 0.2 3,836.0 75,953 881,481 1,522,230 57.9

7/11(木) 曇り一時雨 28.2 2.0 4,204.4 83,247 964,727 1,674,453 57.6

7/12(金) 曇り時々晴れ 27.2 2.0 5,107.3 101,124 1,065,852 1,826,676 58.3

7/13(土) 晴れ時々曇り 29.7 7.9 8,958.6 177,380 1,243,232 1,978,899 62.8

7/14(日) 晴れのち曇り 29.2 3.9 6,576.9 130,223 1,373,455 2,131,122 64.4

7/15(月) 曇り一時雨 29.9 4.1 5,367.0 106,267 1,479,721 2,283,345 64.8

7/16(火) 曇り時々晴れ 28.7 4,857.0 96,169 1,575,890 2,435,568 64.7

7/17(水) 2,587,791

7/18(木) 2,740,014

7/19(金) 2,892,237

7/20(土) 3,044,459

7/21(日) 3,196,682

7/22(月) 3,348,905

7/23(火) 3,501,128

7/24(水) 3,653,351

7/25(木) 3,805,574

7/26(金) 3,957,797

7/27(土) 4,110,020

7/28(日) 4,262,243

7/29(月) 4,414,466

7/30(火) 4,566,689

7/31(水) 4,718,912

℃ h 79590.4

29.3 2.67 4974.4

4.40 7688.0

実績平均(/日) ¥98,493

  月目標値 ¥152,223

月合計 ¥1,575,890

山形上山1号(1900kW)　　　発電実績 2024年7月
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